



**NOTICE INVITING SPOT QUOTATION**

Sealed **Percentage Rate** quotations for the below mentioned work are hereby invited by The Executive Engineer on behalf of The Director, AIIMS Raipur from **approved and eligible Contractors/Firms of CPWD, MES, BSNL, State PWD having GST/TIN/PAN no. relevant documents along with Earnest Money in the form of Demand Draft/ Fixed Deposit Receipt/ BG** of a Scheduled Bank (drawn/ Pledged in favour of **AIIMS, Raipur**) and should be submitted to the office of Project Cell, Hospital Administrative Block, Gate No-1, AIIMS Raipur up to 03:00 PM on 09-09-2019. The NIQ no, Name of Work, Name of Agency and the Designation and Address of the NIQ Authority must be mentioned over the sealed envelope. The percentage below or above must be filled with blue/ black ball point pen only. The bidder must self certify all the documents in the envelope. The quotations will be opened on the same day at 3:30 pm. As per detailed below:-

S No	NAME OF WORK	E.M.D in Rs.	Estimated Cost in Rs.	TIME Allowed
1	Aluminium partition and construction of RCC platform in department of Microbiology at AIIMS Raipur.	4,000.00	1,91,952.00	15 Days


**SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY**

S.No	DSR ref. No.	Description of items	Qty	Unit	Rate	Amount
.....As PER SHEET ATTACHED.....						

**Terms & Conditions:**


1. Rate should be quoted inclusive of all the taxes (Nothing to be paid extra on this account).
2. All the relevant documents to be submitted must be signed and sealed by the Proprietor/Contractor/ Authorised Signatory of the Firm.
3. Percentage below and above must be mentioned with Blue/ black Ball Point Pen Only.
4. Interested Bidders are advised to contact Project Cell, AIIMS Raipur for a visit to the site prior to quoting rates so as to ascertain themselves regarding the nature of work to be done.
5. The right to reject any or all the quotations without assigning any reasons and accept full or part of Quotation thereof shall rest with the Executive Engineer.
6. **Work should be completed within 15 Days from the date of issue of work order.**
7. All damages done to the building during execution of work shall be the responsibility of the contractor and the same will be made good immediately at his own cost to the satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge. Any expenditure incurred by the department in this condition shall be recovered from the contractor and decision of the Engineer-in-Charge about recovery shall be final.
8. **Security Deposit @2.5%** of quoted value will be deducted from bill & will be released after 06(Six) months of successfully completion of work.
9. Liquidated Damages (LD) will be imposed at the rate of 1.0% per week and maximum up to 10% if the agency fails to complete the work within the stipulated time.
10. All the arrangements .i.e. Water Supply, Electricity Supply, All Material, Machinery, Labour and auxiliary supplies required by the manpower for working is to be arranged by the agency and nothing extra to be paid in this regard.

11. The first and final bill payment will be done after completion of work as per specification.
12. **Method of application:**
- If the bidder is an individual, the application shall be signed by him above his full type written name and current address.
  - If the bidder is a proprietary firm, the application shall be signed by the proprietor above his full type written name and the full name of his firm with its current address.
  - If the bidder is a firm in partnership, the application shall be signed by all the partners of the firm above their full type written names and current addresses, or, alternatively, by a partner holding power of attorney for the firm. In the later case a certified copy of the power of attorney should accompany the application. In both cases a certified copy of the partnership deed and current address of all the partners of the firm should accompany the application.
  - If the bidder is a limited company or a corporation, the application shall be signed by a duly authorized person holding power of attorney for signing the application accompanied by a copy of the power of attorney. The bidder should also furnish a copy of the Memorandum of Articles of Association duly attested by a Public Notary.

  
 Executive Engineer (C)  
 AIIMS Raipur (C.G.)

**Copy to:**

- |   |                             |
|---|-----------------------------|
| 1. The Director, AIIMS Raipur-  | for kind information please |
| 2. The Deputy Director (Admin), AIIMS Raipur -                            | for kind information please |
| 3. The Financial Adviser, AIIMS Raipur                                    | for kind information please |
| 4. The Senior Administrative Officer, AIIMS Raipur-                       | for kind information please |
| 5. The Accounts Officer-I, Project Cell, AIIMS Raipur-                    | for information.            |
| 6. The Junior Engineer (C)-Er. Kranti Dewangan, AIIMS Raipur. -           | Preparation of Market Rate  |
| Justification, Rate analysis and measurement sheet before opening of NIQ. |                             |

  
 Executive Engineer (C)  
 AIIMS Raipur (C.G.)

**Schedule of Quantity**

**Name of Work:** Aluminium partition and construction of RCC platform in department of Microbiology at AIIMS Raipur.

Sr.No	Item	Qty	Unit	Rate	Amount
<b>Subhaed I - Reinforced Cement Concrete</b>					
1.1	Reinforced cement concrete work in beams, suspended floors, roofs having slope up to 15° landings, balconies, shelves, chajjas, lintels, bands, plain window sills, staircases and spiral stair cases above plinth level up to floor five level, excluding the cost of centering, shuttering, finishing and reinforcement with 1:1.5:3 (1 cement : 1.5 coarse sand(zone-III) : 3 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size).	0.60	cum	9763.80	5858.28
1.2	Centering and shuttering including strutting, propping etc. and removal of form for :				
1.2.1	Suspended floors, roofs, landings, balconies and access platform	6.60	sqm	693.05	4574.13
1.2.2	Edges of slabs and breaks in floors and walls				
1.2.2.1	Under 20 cm wide	8.70	metre	173.25	1507.28
1.3	Steel reinforcement for R.C.C. work including straightening, cutting, bending, placing in position and binding all complete above plinth level.				
1.3.1	Thermo-Mechanically Treated bars of grade Fe-500D or more.	36.00	Kg	83.50	3006.00
<b>Subhaed II - Brick Work</b>					
2.1	Half brick masonry with non modular fly ash bricks of class designation 7.5, conforming to IS :12894, in super structure above plinth and upto floor V level.				
2.1.1	Cement mortar 1 : 4 (1 cement : 4 coarse sand)	3.00	sqm	917.00	2751.00
<b>Subhaed III - Marble and Granite Work</b>					
3.1	Providing and fixing 18 mm thick gang saw cut, mirror polished, premoulded and prepolished, machine cut for kitchen platforms, vanity counters, window sills, facias and similar locations of required size, approved shade, colour and texture laid over 20 mm thick base cement mortar 1:4 (1 cement : 4 coarse sand), joints treated with white cement, mixed with matching pigment, epoxy touch ups, including rubbing, curing, moulding and polishing to edges to give high gloss finish etc. complete at all levels.				
3.1.1	Granite of any colour and shade				
3.1.1.1	Area of slab over 0.50 sqm	7.00	sqm	4007.65	28053.55
3.2	Providing edge moulding to 18 mm thick marble stone counters, Vanities etc., including machine polishing to edge to give high gloss finish etc. complete as per design approved by Engineer-in-Charge : Granite work :				
3.2.1	Granite work	8.00	metre	376.25	3010.00

3.3	Extra for fixing marble /granite stone, over and above corresponding basic item, in fascia and drops of width upto 150 mm with epoxy resin based adhesive, including cleaning etc. complete.	8.00	metre	434.25	3474.00
<b>SUB HEAD IV - Wood and PVC Work</b>					
4.1	Providing and fixing aluminium extruded section body tubular type universal hydraulic door closer (having brand logo with IS : 3564, embossed on the body, door weight upto 36 kg to 80 kg and door width from 701 mm to 1000 mm), with double speed adjustment with necessary accessories and screws etc. complete.	2.00	each	851.60	1703.20
4.2	Providing and fixing aluminium tower bolts, ISI marked, anodised (anodic coating not less than grade AC 10 as per IS : 1868 ) transparent or dyed to required colour or shade, with necessary screws etc. complete :				
4.2.1	200x10 mm	2.00	each	90.00	180.00
4.3	Providing and fixing aluminium handles, ISI marked, anodised (anodic coating not less than grade AC 10 as per IS : 1868) transparent or dyed to required colour or shade, with necessary screws etc. complete :				
4.3.1	125 mm	4.00	each	59.65	238.60
4.4	Providing and fixing aluminium hanging floor door stopper, ISI marked, anodised (anodic coating not less than grade AC 10 as per IS : 1868) transparent or dyed to required colour and shade, with necessary screws etc. complete.				
4.4.1	Twin rubber stopper	2.00	each	62.05	124.10
4.5	Providing and fixing bright finished 100 mm mortice lock with 6 levers without pair of handles of approved quality for aluminium door, with necessary screws etc complete as per direction of Engineer- in-charge.	2.00	each	637.05	1274.10
<b>Subhaed V - Finishing</b>					
5.1	12 mm cement plaster of mix :				
5.1.1	1:4 (1 cement: 4 fine sand)	20.00	sqm	266.85	5337.00
5.2	Providing and applying white cement based putty of average thickness 1 mm, of approved brand and manufacturer, over the plastered wall surface to prepare the surface even and smooth complete.	89.00	sqm	115.15	10248.35

5.3	Wall painting with premium acrylic emulsion paint of interior grade, having VOC (Volatile Organic Compound ) content less than 50 grams/ litre of approved brand and manufacture, including applying additional coats wherever required to achieve even shade and colour.				
5.3.1	Two coats	52.00	sqm	113.90	5922.80
<b>SUB HEAD VI - Water Supply</b>					
6.1	Providing and fixing Chlorinated Polyvinyl Chloride (CPVC) pipes, having thermal stability for hot & cold water supply, including all CPVC plain & brass threaded fittings, including fixing the pipe with clamps at 1.00 m spacing. This includes jointing of pipes & fittings with one step CPVC solvent cement and testing of joints complete as per direction of Engineer in Charge.				
Internal work - Exposed on wall					
6.1.1	15 mm nominal outer dia Pipes	5.00	metre	241.55	1207.75
6.2	Providing and fixing Chlorinated Polyvinyl Chloride (CPVC) pipes, having thermal stability for hot & cold water supply, including all CPVC plain & brass threaded fittings, i/c fixing the pipe with clamps at 1.00 m spacing. This includes jointing of pipes & fittings with one step CPVC solvent cement and the cost of cutting chases and making good the same including testing of joints complete as per direction of Engineer in Charge.				
Concealed work, including cutting chases and making good the walls etc.					
6.2.1	15 mm nominal outer dia Pipes	6.00	metre	409.65	2457.90

<b>SUB HEAD VII - Aluminium Work</b>					
7.1	Providing and fixing aluminium work for doors, windows, ventilators and partitions with extruded built up standard tubular sections/ appropriate Z sections and other sections of approved make conforming to IS: 733 and IS: 1285, fixing with dash fasteners of required dia and size, including necessary filling up the gaps at junctions, i.e. at top, bottom and sides with required EPDM rubber/ neoprene gasket etc. Aluminium sections shall be smooth, rust free, straight, mitred and jointed mechanically wherever required including cleat angle, Aluminium snap beading for glazing / paneling, C.P. brass / stainless steel screws, all complete as per architectural drawings and the directions of Engineer-in-charge. (Glazing, paneling and dash fasteners to be paid for separately) :				
	For fixed portion :				
7.1.1	Powder coated aluminium (minimum thickness of powder coating 50 micron) :	148.00	kg	456.30	67532.40
7.2	For shutters of doors, windows & ventilators including providing and fixing hinges/ pivots and making provision for fixing of fittings wherever required including the cost of EPDM rubber / neoprene gasket required (Fittings shall be paid for separately) :				
7.2.1	Powder coated aluminium (minimum thickness of powder coating 50 micron)	40.00	kg	546.35	21854.00

7.3	Providing and fixing 12 mm thick pre-laminated particle board flat pressed three layer or graded wood particle board conforming to IS: 12823 Grade I Type II, in panelling fixed in aluminum doors, windows shutters and partition frames with C.P. brass / stainless steel screws etc. complete as per architectural drawings and directions of Engineer-in-charge :				
7.3.1	Pre-laminated particle board with decorative lamination on both sides :	12.00	sqm	1046.90	12562.80
7.4	Providing and fixing glazing in aluminium door, window, ventilator shutters and partitions etc. with EPDM rubber / neoprene gasket etc. complete as per the architectural drawings and the directions of Engineer-in-charge . (Cost of aluminium snap beading shall be paid in basic item):				
7.4.1	With float glass panes of 5 mm thickness	7.00	sqm	1296.40	9074.80
				<b>Total</b>	<b>191952.00</b>
<b>Rupees (One Lakh Ninety-One Thousand Nine Hundred Fifty-Two) Only.</b>					
Percentage Rate Quoted by the Agency (In Figures)		Above	%	Rs.	
		Below	%		
Quoted Amount (In Words):Rupees					
Name of Agency:					
Address Details:					
Contact no:					
Valid email id:					

